The Westbrook Hunt Club
Presents...

—

nWe

Shoreline Classic
July 12-13, 2024

USEF Junior/Amateur Chanel 1 & Jumper 1 #5014

CHJA*CHSA*M&S
NEHC Medals

USHJA Outreach ~ all exhibitors 2°3” & under
are exempt from USEF membership requirements!

Hunter Derbies for ALL Levels!

Westbrook Hunt Club
319 Pond Meadow Rd
Westbrook, CT 06498



Judges
Hunter 1 Judge: Joyce Przebowski
Out Reach Judge: TBA

Steward
Katherine DeSantis

Manager
Jane Dow-Burt

Course Designer
Richard Luckhardt

Technical Coordinator
Matt Belcourt

Veterinarian On Call
Grand Prix Equine

Farrier On Call
Neo Ruiz

Emergency Medical Services
Westbrook Ambulance

Food Vendor
Mexitaly Kitchen

Secretary
Naomi Gauruder

BHCHorseshows@gmail.com
203-650-3148

Information day of show: 860-399-6317

STALL RESERVATONS CLOSE JUNE 10TH
Stalls are $275 each & must be pre-paid
Limited Day Stalls available at $65/day.

Contact Naomi Directly for Stall reservations

ENTRIES CLOSE JULY 5TH
Online entries at www.horseshowing.com
Printable entry blank at www.bhchorsehows.com

301.

174-176
21-23
24-26
155-157
160-162

50-52
106-108
53

109
54-56
110-112
205

210

57

113
46-48
49

302.

145-147
206
148

27-29
30-32
33-35
36-38
39-41
42-44
216-218

169-171.

201-203
222
305

SATURDAY ~JULY 13, 2024

OUTREACH RING ~ 8:30 AM
Open schooling prior to 8:00 AM

Short Stirrup Equitation
Short Stirrup Hunter
CHSA Short Stirrup Medal
CHJA Short Stirrup Medal
Short Stirrup Eq Flat
Short Stirrup Hunter U/S
Long Stirrup Equitation
Long Stirrup Hunter

Long Stirrup Eq Flat

Long Stirrup Hunter U/S
CT Training Hunter 18”
CT Training Hunter U/S

18” Hunter Derby

Leadline

Walk Trot Equitation 10 & U
Walk Trot Pleasure 10 & U
Walk Trot Equitation 11 & O
Walk Trot Pleasure 11 & O

Pre-Children’s Hunter
Pre-Adult Hunter
Pre-Child Hunter U/S
Pre-Adult Hunter U/S
Pre-Children’s Equitation
Pre-Adult Equitation
CHSA Pre-Child Medal
CHJA Pre-Child Medal
Pre-Children’s Equitation Flat
Pre-Adult Equitation Flat
CT Training Hunter 2’
CT Training Hunter U/S

2’ Hunter Derby

CT Training Hunter 2°3”
CHSA 2°3” Medal
CT Training Hunter U/S

Junior English Pleasure
Adult English Pleasure
Child Pleasure Pony
Quarter Horse Hunter U/S
Open Color Breed Pleasure
Hunter Pleasure

Cynthia Jensen Pleasure
Walk Trot Canter Equitation
Open Pleasure

NEHC Open Pleasure
Westbrook Pleasure Classic



86-88
&9
310.
94-96
141
97
223
311
90-92
140
93
224

304

225
58-60
143
61
213

275-277
278
279-281
283-285
282
286
287-289
291-293
290
294
295

62-64
65

303

256

257-259.

260
226
227
261
262-264
265
266

SATURDAY ~JULY 13,2024

HUNTER 1 ~ 8:00 AM START
Open Schooling prior to 7:30 AM

CT Working Hunter 2°97-3’
CT Working Hunter U/S
M&S Adult Medal 3’

Adult Amateur Hunter

M&S Adult Hunter Classic
Adult Amateur Hunter U/S
NEHC Adult Medal

M&S Child Horse Medal 3°
Children’s Hunter Horse
M&S Child Hunter Horse Classic
Children’s Hunter Horse U/S
NEHC Junior Medal

$500 3° Hunter Derby

M&S Children’s Pony Medal
Children’s Hunter Pony

M&S Children’s Hunter Pony Classic
Children’s Hunter Pony U/S

CHJA Pony Medal

High CT Working Hunter 3°3”
High CT Working Hunter U/S
3°3” Junior Hunter

3°3” Amateur Owner Hunter
3’3” Junior Hunter U/S

3°3” Amateur Owner Hunter U/S
3’6" Junior Hunter

3°6” Amateur Owner Hunter
3°6” Junior Hunter U/S

3°6” Amateur Owner Hunter U/S
$1000 Junior/Amateur Owner Hunter Classic

CT Training Hunter 2°6”

CT Training Hunter U/S

Low Adult Hunter 2°6”

Low Children’s Hunter Horse 2°6”
Low Adult Hunter U/S

Low Children’s Hunter Horse U/S
Bit O’Straw 2’6 Hunter Classic

$250 2°6” Hunter Derby

Green Pony Model

Green Pony Hunter
Green Pony Hunter U/S
USEF Pony Medal

WIHS Pony Medal

Pony Model

Pony Hunter

Pony Hunter U/S

$500 Pony Hunter Classic

RULES & REGULATIONS

1. EVERY CLASS OFFERED HEREIN WHICH IS COVERED BY THE RULES AND SPEC-
IFICATIONS OF THE CURRENT USEF RULEBOOK WILL BE CONDUCTED AND
JUDGED IN ACCORDANCE THEREWITH. Unless otherwise specified, all hunter classes to
be judged on performance and soundness. Every class offered herein which is recognized by the
CHJA/NEHC/CHSA will be conducted and judged in accordance with the current CHJA//
NEHC/CHSA Rules. To show in CHJA & NEHC Medal classes, riders MUST be members. In
order to compete for CHIA/CHSA/NEHC annual year-end awards, the owner of the horse or
pony must be a member of the CHIA/NEHC/CHSA and the horse or pony must be registered
with the CHJA/NEHC/CHSA. A copy of the CHIA/NEHC/CHSA Rule Books, class specifica-
tions, Medal class specifications, and membership applications are available at the show secre-
tary's office and at www.chja.net, www.nehc.info & www.chsaonline.com

2. Every animal entered for competition shall be under the control of show management; but
Westbrook Hunt Club & BHC Management will in no way be responsible for any loss, accident
or damage that may occur by fire or otherwise and it shall be a condition of entry that each ex-
hibitor, spectator, trainer and attendant hold Westbrook Hunt Club & BHC Management, and its
members, employees and agents harmless for any loss or damage that may occur to any persons,
animals or property at the show.

3. Management reserves the right to cancel, combine or divide any classes if in its opinion the
entries so warrant, while maintaining minimum USEF requirements to fill a class.

4. Course diagrams will be posted at least one hour prior to each class. Management reserves the
right to restrict the area of the courtesy circle by a MANDATORY LINE. The same will be indi-
cated on course diagrams and a corresponding barrier will be erected in the ring.

5. Prize Money will be applied against the exhibitor’s account. Any remaining balance will be
mailed to the owner on record within 30 days of the completion of the show. No prize money
will be issued without proper Social Security or Tax ID Numbers.

6. Sharps containers MUST be used. Location available at the secretary’s desk. $100 fine for
improper disposal of sharps.

7. Open checks, USEF/USHJA Membership Cards, and Measurement Cards must be presented
& verified by the show secretary prior to issuing any numbers. Responsibility lies with the ex-
hibitor to possess all needed membership & measurement cards. Any fines issue to the horse
show will be the responsibility of the exhibitor.

8. We request that you LEAVE DOGS HOME. Any dogs on the property MUST be leased and
under control. $100 fine for loose or unruly dogs.

9. Office/Facility/Pre-Show Warm Up fee (all inclusive!) $50 per entry.

10. Non-judged Warm Up Trips during the show day, $25 per trip. Multiple trips allowed as
time permits.

11. Measurements by pre-appointment with the Veterinarian

12. Portable stalls with doors available on a first come, first served basis. Stalls available at
$275 each. Stall reservations due by June 10th. All stalls must be pre-paid. Limited Day stalls
may be available at $65/day.

13. Hay & shavings available to order through the show office. Exhibitors must provide grain.
14. Returned checks or unpaid entries are subject to a $100 fee plus any bank service charges.
15. Credit cards, cash, check & venmo are accepted.

16. Regular Classes $50, Out Reach Classes $40 Medals, Classics & Out Reach Derbies $65,
USEEF divisions $240. Derbies and Jumper Classics $75

17. Entries close July 5th. Post entries will be accepted with a $35 post entry fee.

18. Total Prize Money offered: $5650. $250 Green Pony Hunter, $400 Pony Hunter,

$500 Junior Hunter 3°3” & 3’6, $500 Amateur Owner 3°3” & 3°6”. $500 Pony Hunter Classic,
$1000 Jr/AO Hunter Classic. $750 Jumper Classics, $750 Hunter Derbies


http://www.chja.net

The Following Divisions/Classes will fall under the USEF Rule Book:
3’3” & 3°6” Junior Hunter, 3°3” & 3°6” Amateur Owner Hunter, Green Pony Hunter,
Pony Hunter, USEF Medal, USEF Pony Medal, NCEA Medal

The Following Divisions/Classes will fall under the USHJA Rules or

Zone Specifications:

Children’s Hunter Pony, Children’s Hunter Horse, Adult Amateur Hunter, Low Children’s
Hunter Horse, Low Adult Amateur Hunter, Junior/ Amateur Jumpers,

USHIJA Hunter Seat Medal, USHJA Jumper Seat Medal, USHJA Adult Jump Seat Medal

Medal & Hunter Classic Specifications can be found at the following:
NEHC: www.NEHC.info

NHS: www.NHS.org

CHJA: www.CHJA net

CHSA: www.CHSAonline.com

M&S: www.hitsshows.com

THIS/ARIAT/WEC: www.ryegate.com

CHJA Recognized: Leadline, Walk Trot Eq 10 & U, Short Stirrup Eq & Hunter, CT
Training Hunter, Pre-Child Eq & Hunter, Child Eq, Mod. Adult Eq, Low Child & Adult
Hunter, Child. Hunter, Adult Amateur Hunter, CT Working Hunter, Junior Eq, Adult Eq,
Intro/Low Training Jumper, Junior/Amateur Jumper, Junior Hunter, Amateur Owner
Hunter, CHJA Medals.

CHSA Recognized: Leadline, Walk Trot Eq & Pleasure, Short Stirrup Eq & Hunter, Pre-
Children’s Equit & Hunter, Children’s Equit & Hunter, Modified Adult Equit, Adult Equit
& Hunter, Junior Equitation, CT Working Hunter, Low Training Jumper, Child/Adult
Jumper, Long Stirrup Eq & Hunter, Hunter Pleasure, Jr & Adult English Pleasure, Quarter
Horse Hunter U/S, Child Pleasure Pony, Open Color Breed Pleasure, Low Child & Adult
Hunter, CT Training Hunter, Jr/AO Hunter, Intro Jumper, Low Training Jumper, Junior/
Amateur Jumper, CHSA Medals & Pleasure

M&S Hunter Classics: 1st Round will be the 3rd over fence class & 2nd Round will be a
separate trip.

NEHC Recognized Medals and Pleasure Only

Hunter 1 250X150 sand

Out Reach 125X250 sand

Hunter warm up 125X 150 sand
Out Reach warm up 75X350 sand

DIRECTIONS

From Conn. Tpke. (195): Take Exit 65. Travel North on Route 153 to second left which is
McVeagh Road. Follow McVeagh to end and turn left on Pond Meadow Road. Westbrook
Hunt Club is a short distance on the right.

From Route 9: Take Route 9 to Exit 3. Cross Road. Take Route 153 (right turn) and fol-
low about 4 miles. Turn right onto McVeagh Road and follow directions as above.

All USEF Life and Senior Active members, as well as participants who have regular con-
tact with minor athletes, are required to comply with the U.S. Center for SafeSport training
requirement to be eligible to participate in the competition. All participants must adhere to
the U.S. Center for SafeSport Code, USEF Safe Sport Policy, and the Minor Athlete Abuse
Prevention Policies. More information about these can be found at www.usef.org.

186-188
177-179
195.

183-185
189-191
180-182
196.

192-194.

102
98
103-105
99-101
228
231
232
215
214
221
220
219
233
229
234
235
238
236
230

73

81
70-72
78-80
208
207
212
211
137

FRIDAY ~JULY 12,2024

HUNTER 1 ~ 8:30 AM START
Hacking prior to 8:00 AM

Opportunity Intro Jumpers .70M

Low Training Jumper .§0M

$250 Low Training Jumper Classic .80M
.90M Jumpers

1.0M Jumpers

Junior/Amateur Jumper 1.0M

$500 M&S Junior/Amateur Classic 1.0M
Junior/Amateur Jumper 1.10M

Adult Equitation Flat

Junior Equitation Flat

Adult Equitation 3’

Junior Equitation 3’

NHS Adult Medal

Ariat Adult Medal

THIS Children’s Medal

CHIJA Adult Medal

CHIJA Junior Medal

NEHC Adult Medal

NEHC Junior Medal
NCEA/M&S 3°3” Medal
USHIJA 3°3” Hunt Seat Medal
NHS 3’3” Medal

USHIJA 3°3” Jumper Seat Medal
USHIJA 3°3” Adult Jumper Seat Medal
WEC Premiere Cup 3°6”

USEF Medal

ASPCA Maclay

Modified Adult Equitation Flat
Children’s Equitation Flat
Modified Adult Equitation
Children’s Equitation

CHSA Modified Adult Medal
CHSA Children’s Medal
CHJA Modified Adult Medal
CHIJA Children’s Medal

M&S Child/Adult 2°6” Medal



