# The Westbrook Hunt Club Presents...



# Shoreline Classic July 12-13, 2024

USEF Junior/Amateur Chanel 1 & Jumper 1 #5014

CHJA\*CHSA\*M&S NEHC Medals

USHJA Outreach ~ all exhibitors 2'3" & under are exempt from USEF membership requirements!

## **Hunter Derbies for ALL Levels!**

Westbrook Hunt Club 319 Pond Meadow Rd Westbrook, CT 06498

### <u>Judges</u> Hunter 1 Judge: Joyce Przebowski Out Reach Judge: TBA

<u>Steward</u> Katherine DeSantis

> <u>Manager</u> Jane Dow-Burt

<u>Course Designer</u> Richard Luckhardt

Technical Coordinator Matt Belcourt

Veterinarian On Call Grand Prix Equine

> Farrier On Call Neo Ruiz

Emergency Medical Services Westbrook Ambulance

> <u>Food Vendor</u> Mexitaly Kitchen

Secretary Naomi Gauruder BHCHorseshows@gmail.com 203-650-3148

Information day of show: 860-399-6317

## **STALL RESERVATONS CLOSE JUNE 10TH**

Stalls are \$275 each & must be pre-paid Limited Day Stalls available at \$65/day. Contact Naomi Directly for Stall reservations

### **ENTRIES CLOSE JULY 5TH**

Online entries at www.horseshowing.com Printable entry blank at www.bhchorsehows.com

#### SATURDAY ~ JULY 13, 2024

## OUTREACH RING ~ 8:30 AM Open schooling prior to 8:00 AM

1-3 5-7 204 237 4 8 9-11 13-15 12 16 17-19 20	Short Stirrup Equitation Short Stirrup Hunter CHSA Short Stirrup Medal CHJA Short Stirrup Medal Short Stirrup Eq Flat Short Stirrup Hunter U/S Long Stirrup Equitation Long Stirrup Hunter Long Stirrup Eq Flat Long Stirrup Hunter U/S CT Training Hunter 18" CT Training Hunter U/S
301.	18" Hunter Derby
174-176 21-23 24-26 155-157 160-162	Leadline Walk Trot Equitation 10 & U Walk Trot Pleasure 10 & U Walk Trot Equitation 11 & O Walk Trot Pleasure 11 & O
50-52 106-108 53 109 54-56 110-112 205 210 57 113 46-48	Pre-Children's Hunter Pre-Adult Hunter U/S Pre-Adult Hunter U/S Pre-Child Hunter U/S Pre-Children's Equitation Pre-Adult Equitation CHSA Pre-Child Medal CHJA Pre-Child Medal Pre-Children's Equitation Flat Pre-Adult Equitation Flat CT Training Hunter 2' CT Training Hunter U/S
302.	2' Hunter Derby
145-147 206 148	CT Training Hunter 2'3" CHSA 2'3" Medal CT Training Hunter U/S
27-29 30-32 33-35 36-38 39-41 42-44 216-218 169-171. 201-203 222 <b>305</b>	Junior English Pleasure Adult English Pleasure Child Pleasure Pony Quarter Horse Hunter U/S Open Color Breed Pleasure Hunter Pleasure Cynthia Jensen Pleasure Walk Trot Canter Equitation Open Pleasure NEHC Open Pleasure Westbrook Pleasure Classic

#### SATURDAY ~ JULY 13, 2024

HUNTER 1 ~ 8:00 AM START Open Schooling prior to 7:30 AM

86-88 89 310. 94-96 141	CT Working Hunter 2'9"-3' CT Working Hunter U/S M&S Adult Medal 3' Adult Amateur Hunter M&S Adult Hunter Classic Adult Amateur Hunter U/S
223	NEHC Adult Medal
311	M&S Child Horse Medal 3'
90-92	Children's Hunter Horse
140	M&S Child Hunter Horse Classic
93	Children's Hunter Horse U/S
224	NEHC Junior Medal
304	\$500 3' Hunter Derby
225	M&S Children's Pony Medal
58-60	Children's Hunter Pony
143	M&S Children's Hunter Pony Classic
61	Children's Hunter Pony U/S
213	CHJA Pony Medal
275-277	High CT Working Hunter 3'3"
278	High CT Working Hunter U/S
279-281	3'3" Junior Hunter
283-285	3'3" Amateur Owner Hunter
282	3'3" Junior Hunter U/S
286	3'3" Amateur Owner Hunter U/S
287-289	3'6" Junior Hunter
291-293	3'6" Amateur Owner Hunter
290	3'6" Junior Hunter U/S
294	3'6" Amateur Owner Hunter U/S
295	\$1000 Junior/Amateur Owner Hunter Classic
62-64	CT Training Hunter 2'6"
65	CT Training Hunter U/S
66-68	CT Training Hunter U/S Low Adult Hunter 2'6"
74-76	Low Children's Hunter Horse 2'6"
69	Low Adult Hunter U/S
77	Low Children's Hunter Horse U/S
135	Bit O'Straw 2'6" Hunter Classic
303	\$250 2'6" Hunter Derby
256	Green Pony Model
257-259.	Green Pony Hunter
260	Green Pony Hunter U/S
226	USEF Pony Medal
227	WIHS Pony Medal
261	Pony Model
262-264	Pony Hunter
265	Pony Hunter U/S
266	\$500 Pony Hunter Classic

#### **RULES & REGULATIONS**

- 1. EVERY CLASS OFFERED HEREIN WHICH IS COVERED BY THE RULES AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THE CURRENT USEF RULEBOOK WILL BE CONDUCTED AND JUDGED IN ACCORDANCE THEREWITH. Unless otherwise specified, all hunter classes to be judged on performance and soundness. Every class offered herein which is recognized by the CHJA/NEHC/CHSA will be conducted and judged in accordance with the current CHJA// NEHC/CHSA Rules. To show in CHJA & NEHC Medal classes, riders MUST be members. In order to compete for CHJA/CHSA/NEHC annual year-end awards, the owner of the horse or pony must be a member of the CHJA/NEHC/CHSA and the horse or pony must be registered with the CHJA/NEHC/CHSA. A copy of the CHJA/NEHC/CHSA Rule Books, class specifications, Medal class specifications, and membership applications are available at the show secretary's office and at www.chja.net, www.nehc.info & www.chsaonline.com
- 2. Every animal entered for competition shall be under the control of show management; but Westbrook Hunt Club & BHC Management will in no way be responsible for any loss, accident or damage that may occur by fire or otherwise and it shall be a condition of entry that each exhibitor, spectator, trainer and attendant hold Westbrook Hunt Club & BHC Management, and its members, employees and agents harmless for any loss or damage that may occur to any persons, animals or property at the show.
- 3. Management reserves the right to cancel, combine or divide any classes if in its opinion the entries so warrant, while maintaining minimum USEF requirements to fill a class.
- 4. Course diagrams will be posted at least one hour prior to each class. Management reserves the right to restrict the area of the courtesy circle by a MANDATORY LINE. The same will be indicated on course diagrams and a corresponding barrier will be erected in the ring.
- 5. Prize Money will be applied against the exhibitor's account. Any remaining balance will be mailed to the owner on record within 30 days of the completion of the show. No prize money will be issued without proper Social Security or Tax ID Numbers.
- 6. Sharps containers MUST be used. Location available at the secretary's desk. \$100 fine for improper disposal of sharps.
- 7. Open checks, USEF/USHJA Membership Cards, and Measurement Cards must be presented & verified by the show secretary prior to issuing any numbers. Responsibility lies with the exhibitor to possess all needed membership & measurement cards. Any fines issue to the horse show will be the responsibility of the exhibitor.
- 8. We request that you LEAVE DOGS HOME. Any dogs on the property MUST be leased and under control. \$100 fine for loose or unruly dogs.
- 9. Office/Facility/Pre-Show Warm Up fee (all inclusive!) \$50 per entry.
- 10. Non-judged Warm Up Trips during the show day, \$25 per trip. Multiple trips allowed as time permits.
- 11. Measurements by pre-appointment with the Veterinarian
- 12. Portable stalls with doors available on a first come, first served basis. Stalls available at \$275 each. Stall reservations due by June 10th. All stalls must be pre-paid. Limited Day stalls may be available at \$65/day.
- 13. Hay & shavings available to order through the show office. Exhibitors must provide grain.
- 14. Returned checks or unpaid entries are subject to a \$100 fee plus any bank service charges.
- 15. Credit cards, cash, check & venmo are accepted.
- 16. Regular Classes \$50, Out Reach Classes \$40 Medals, Classics & Out Reach Derbies \$65, USEF divisions \$240. Derbies and Jumper Classics \$75
- 17. Entries close July 5th. Post entries will be accepted with a \$35 post entry fee.
- 18. Total Prize Money offered: \$5650. \$250 Green Pony Hunter, \$400 Pony Hunter,
- \$500 Junior Hunter 3'3" & 3'6", \$500 Amateur Owner 3'3" & 3'6". \$500 Pony Hunter Classic, \$1000 Jr/AO Hunter Classic. \$750 Jumper Classics, \$750 Hunter Derbies

#### The Following Divisions/Classes will fall under the USEF Rule Book:

3'3" & 3'6" Junior Hunter, 3'3" & 3'6" Amateur Owner Hunter, Green Pony Hunter, Pony Hunter, USEF Medal, USEF Pony Medal, NCEA Medal

## The Following Divisions/Classes will fall under the USHJA Rules or Zone Specifications:

Children's Hunter Pony, Children's Hunter Horse, Adult Amateur Hunter, Low Children's Hunter Horse, Low Adult Amateur Hunter, Junior/Amateur Jumpers, USHJA Hunter Seat Medal, USHJA Jumper Seat Medal, USHJA Adult Jump Seat Medal

#### Medal & Hunter Classic Specifications can be found at the following:

NEHC: www.NEHC.info NHS: www.NHS.org CHJA: www.CHJA.net CHSA: www.CHSAonline.com M&S: www.hitsshows.com

THIS/ARIAT/WEC: www.ryegate.com

CHJA Recognized: Leadline, Walk Trot Eq 10 & U, Short Stirrup Eq & Hunter, CT Training Hunter, Pre-Child Eq & Hunter, Child Eq, Mod. Adult Eq, Low Child & Adult Hunter, Child. Hunter, Adult Amateur Hunter, CT Working Hunter, Junior Eq, Adult Eq, Intro/Low Training Jumper, Junior/Amateur Jumper, Junior Hunter, Amateur Owner Hunter, CHJA Medals.

CHSA Recognized: Leadline, Walk Trot Eq & Pleasure, Short Stirrup Eq & Hunter, Pre-Children's Equit & Hunter, Children's Equit & Hunter, Modified Adult Equit, Adult Equit & Hunter, Junior Equitation, CT Working Hunter, Low Training Jumper, Child/Adult Jumper, Long Stirrup Eq & Hunter, Hunter Pleasure, Jr & Adult English Pleasure, Quarter Horse Hunter U/S, Child Pleasure Pony, Open Color Breed Pleasure, Low Child & Adult Hunter, CT Training Hunter, Jr/AO Hunter, Intro Jumper, Low Training Jumper, Junior/Amateur Jumper, CHSA Medals & Pleasure

M&S Hunter Classics: 1st Round will be the 3rd over fence class & 2nd Round will be a separate trip.

NEHC Recognized Medals and Pleasure Only

Hunter 1 250X150 sand Out Reach 125X250 sand Hunter warm up 125X 150 sand Out Reach warm up 75X350 sand

#### **DIRECTIONS**

**From Conn. Tpke. (195):** Take Exit 65. Travel North on Route 153 to second left which is McVeagh Road. Follow McVeagh to end and turn left on Pond Meadow Road. Westbrook Hunt Club is a short distance on the right.

**From Route 9:** Take Route 9 to Exit 3. Cross Road. Take Route 153 (right turn) and follow about 4 miles. Turn right onto McVeagh Road and follow directions as above.

All USEF Life and Senior Active members, as well as participants who have regular contact with minor athletes, are required to comply with the U.S. Center for SafeSport training requirement to be eligible to participate in the competition. All participants must adhere to the U.S. Center for SafeSport Code, USEF Safe Sport Policy, and the Minor Athlete Abuse Prevention Policies. More information about these can be found at www.usef.org.

#### **FRIDAY** ~ **JULY 12, 2024**

### HUNTER 1 ~ 8:30 AM START Hacking prior to 8:00 AM

186-188	Opportunity Intro Jumpers .70M
177-179	Low Training Jumper .80M
<b>195.</b>	\$250 Low Training Jumper Classic .80M
183-185	.90M Jumpers
189-191	1.0M Jumpers
180-182	Junior/Amateur Jumper 1.0M
<b>196.</b>	\$500 M&S Junior/Âmateur Classic 1.0M
192-194.	Junior/Amateur Jumper 1.10M
102 98 103-105 99-101 228 231 232 215	Adult Equitation Flat Junior Equitation Flat Adult Equitation 3' Junior Equitation 3' NHS Adult Medal Ariat Adult Medal THIS Children's Medal CHJA Adult Medal
214	CHJA Junior Medal
221	NEHC Adult Medal
220	NEHC Junior Medal
219	NCEA/M&S 3'3" Medal
233	USHJA 3'3" Hunt Seat Medal
229	NHS 3'3" Medal
234	USHJA 3'3" Jumper Seat Medal
235	USHJA 3'3" Adult Jumper Seat Medal
238	WEC Premiere Cup 3'6"
236	USEF Medal
230	ASPCA Maclay
73 81 70-72 78-80 208	Modified Adult Equitation Flat Children's Equitation Flat Modified Adult Equitation Children's Equitation CHSA Modified Adult Medal
207	CHSA Children's Medal
212	CHJA Modified Adult Medal
211	CHJA Children's Medal
137	M&S Child/Adult 2'6" Medal